### 503799508 04/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW A. TURNER	04/25/2016
HUNTER FENG SHI	04/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133666

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-477-6439

Email: slg.admin@salehilaw.com
Correspondent Name: DIANOOSH SALEHI
Address Line 1: 8 CRYSTALGLEN

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUR9-2016-0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANOOSH SALEHI	
SIGNATURE:	/DIANOOSH SALEHI/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BUR9\_2016-0001US1\_Assignment\_all\_signed#page1.tif source=BUR9\_2016-0001US1\_Assignment\_all\_signed#page2.tif source=BUR9\_2016-0001US1\_Assignment\_all\_signed#page3.tif source=BUR9\_2016-0001US1\_Assignment\_all\_signed#page4.tif

PATENT 503799508 REEL: 038382 FRAME: 0700

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Andrew A. TURNER and Hunter Feng SHI hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to International Business Machines Corporation, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OFFLINE SUPPORTED ADAPTIVE TESTING", filed April 20, 2016 and given serial number 15/133,666 (Attorney Docket No.: BUR9-2016-0001US1) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 2

4/25/2016			
Date	Inventor:	Andrew A. TURNER	
	Address:	143 Beartown Road Underhill, VT 05489	
	Citizenship:	USA	
Date	Inventor:	Hunter Feng SHI	
	Address:	89-30 74 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Glendale, NY 11385	
	Citizenship:	USA	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Andrew A. TURNER and Hunter Feng SHI hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to International Business Machines Corporation, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OFFLINE SUPPORTED ADAPTIVE TESTING", filed April 20, 2016 and given serial number 15/133,666 (Attorney Docket No.: BUR9-2016-0001US1) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 2

Inventor:	Andrew A. TURNER
Address:	143 Beartown Road Underhill, VT 05489
Citizenship:	USA
	Honter Jest Sh
Inventor:	Hunter Feng SHI
Address:	89-30 74 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Glendale, NY 11385
Citizenship:	USA
	Address:  Citizenship:  Inventor:  Address: